

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 145

"AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE SCOPE OF PRACTICE OF CHIROPRACTIC."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 145.

Amend Senate Bill No. 145 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 5 and substitute the following:

"By: Womack"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute the following:

"vertebral column, its immediate articulations, including spinal adjustments, spinal manipulations, and spinal"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 19 and 20 and substitute the following:

"movement, singular or plural, applied to the spinal vertebrae or ~~their~~ adjacent articulations by hand or mechanical device or by other"

AND

Page 3, line 1, delete "17-102-102" and substitute "17-102-311"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 8 through 11 and substitute the following:

"diagnose, and having received a degree of Doctor of Chiropractic from a Council on Chiropractic Education-accredited college or university at which"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator B. Pritchard

MGF/CDS - 03-01-2007 12:42

MGF392

Secretary